
44

Hawk III Bag Parts List
Rotorhead Block 1
Offset Plate 2
Tie Bar 2
Center Hub 1
Bearing Holder 2
Spacer M3x6x1.5 2
Ball Bearing M3x7x3 2
Oilite Bearing M3x10x4 2
M3x6 Self Tapping Screw 2
M3x6 Phillips Mach Screw 2
Special Ball M3x6 2

Main Blade Grip 2
Bell Mixer 2
Slide Tube 2
Short Ball 2
Long Ball 2
M3x16 Socket Cap Screw 2
M3x7 Flat Washer 2
Flybar Paddles 2
Flybar Weights 2
M3x4 Set Screw 2
Washout Hub 1

Feathering Shaft 1
Damper 2
Bearing M5x13x4 4
M4 Locknut 2
M2.5x25 Pin 2
M5x10 Flat Washer 2
M4x10 Flat Washer 2
M4x12 Flat Washer 2
Flybar Control Arms 2
Short Steel Ball 2
Rod M2x15 4
Long Ball Link 4
Short Ball Link 4
M3x5 Set Screw 2

Washout Arm Assembly 2
Slide Tube 2
Short Ball 2
M3x16 Socket Cap Screw 2
M3x7 Flat Washer 2
Swashplate 1
Short Silver Ball 2
Medium Silver Ball 3
Medium Black Ball 2

Bag 1

Bag 2
Left Upper Sideframe 1
Right Upper Sideframe 1
Main Gear Assembly 1
Main Shaft 1
Tail Rotor Output Gear 1
Tail Trans. Output Shaft 1
Bearing M5x13x4 4
E-ring 1
M3x4 Set Screw 2
Counter Gear 1
Alloy Drive Gear 1
Oilite Bearing M5x7x2 2
Primary Drive Shaft 1
M2x12 Pin 2

Mast Stopper 1
Bearing M8x19x6 2
M3x16 Socket Cap Screw 5
M3x20 Socket Cap Screw 1
M3 Locknut 6
M4x4 Set Screw 2
Long Hex Spacer 2
Short Hex Spacer 2
Canopy Thumb Screws 2
M3x40 Threaded Stud 1
M3x35 Socket Cap Screw 4
M3x7 Flat Washer 4
Start Cone 1
Start Shaft 1
Collar M5x10x5 1
M3x4 Set Screw 1
Start Shaft Block Assembly 2
Spring 1
M2x16 Pin 1
M5x10 Flat Washer 1
M3x12 Self Tapping Screw 8
M3x6 Washer Head Screw 1

Bag 3 Left Fan Shroud 1
Right Fan Shroud 1
M2.5x10 Self Tapping Screw 5
M3x12 Self Tapping Screw 2
M3x7 Flat Washer 2
M3x20 Socket Cap Screw 2
M3 Locknut 2

Ball Links 4
M2.3x25 Pushrod 2
Short Steel Ball 5
Roll Cyclic Bellcrank 2
Slide Tube 2
Collective Shaft 6mm ø 1
Collective Hex Spacer 1
Collective Lever 1
Collective Arm 2
Ball Bearing M6x10x3 2
Short Ball 1
M3x10 Socket Cap Screw 4

Fuel Tank 1
Fuel Line 56mm 1
Long Vent Tube 1
Short Pickup Tube 1
Rubber Stopper 1
Large Cap 1
Small Cap 1
Clunk 1
M2.5x18 Self Tapping Screw 1
Cable Tie Wrap 1

Clutch Shoe 1
Clutch Bell w/Gear 1
Ball Bearing M12x18x3 2
Cooling Fan 1
Engine Mount 1
M3x16 Socket Cap Screw 8
M3x11 Flat Washer 4
M5x13 Flat Washer 1
M9x14 Flat Washer 1

Gyro Tray 1
M3x15 Self Tapping Screw 4

Bag 5Bag 4

Fuel Line 1
Rod - Aileron M2.3x128 2
Rod - Elevator M2.3x105 2
Rod - Coll/Swash M2.3x80 3
Rod - Throttle M2.3x75 1

M4x30 Socket Cap Screw 2
M4 Locknut 2
M2.3x10 Servo Screw 20
M3x25 Socket Cap Screw 5
M3 Locknut 5
M2x6 Self Tapping Screw 6

Hex Key M1.5 1
Hex Key M2.0 1
Hex Key M2.5 1
Long Ball Link 14
Throttle Extension 1
Steel Ball w/2mm Thread 7
M2 Hex Nut 14

Servo Tray Top 1
Servo Tray Left 1
Servo Tray Right 1
Battery Tray 1
Inside Canopy Mount 1
Canopy Mount Hook 1
Canopy Mount Spacer 1
M3x30 Phillips Mach Screw 2
M3x6 Self Tapping Screw 2
M3x15 Self Tapping Screw 8
M3x12 Self Tapping Screw 2
M3x7 Flat Washer 2

Landing Struts - Plastic 2
Landing Skids - Metal 2
M3x4 Set Screws 4
M3x16 Phillips Mach Screw 4

Bag 6

Bag 7

Tail Rotor Blade 2
Tail Gearbox (R) 1
Tail Gearbox (L) 1
Horizontal Fin 1
Vertical Fin 1

Tail Rotor Grip Half w/Ball 2
Tail Rotor Grip Half 2
Tail Rotor Hub 1
M3x4 Set Screw 1
M3x10 Socket Cap Screw 2
M2x8 Phillips Mach Screw 4
M2 Hex Nut 4
Bearing M3x10x3 2
Pitch Slider Assembly 1
M2x8 Pin 2
Tail Pitch Ball Link 2
Tail Pitch Bellcrank 1
M2.5x16 Phillips Mach Screw 1
M5x2 Steel Ball 1
Short Steel Ball 1
Tube M3x8 1

Frame Strut Fitting 1
Fin Strut Fitting 1
Horizontal Fin Mount 1
Drive Shaft Guide - Center 1
Drive Shaft Guide - End 2
Pushrod Guide 3
M3x30 Socket Cap Screw 2
M3 Locknut 2
M3x15 Self Tapping Screw 2
M3x12 Self Tapping Screw 3
M3x7 Flat Washer 1

M3x16 Socket Cap Screw 2
M3x16 Socket Cap Screw 2
M3x10 Socket Cap Screw 1
M3 Locknut 5
Large Bevel Gear 1
Small Bevel Gear 1
Tail Rotor Input Shaft 1
M2x12 Pin 2
M4x4 Set Screw 2
M3x5 Set Screw 2
Bearing M5x13x4 2
Bearing M5x11x4 2
Tail Output Shaft 1
Spacer Tube 1

Tail Boom 1
Flybar 1
Tail Drive Shaft 1
Tail Drive Housing 1
Antenna Plastic Tube 1
Short Rudder Pushrod 1
Long Rudder Pushrod 1
Tailboom Strut 1

In Box

Instruction Manual 1
Registration Card 1
Canopy 1
Windshield 1
Decal Sheet 1
Main Rotor Blades 1

In Tailboom

Long Threaded Axle 1
M3x30 Socket Cap Screw 2

Fore Aft Cyclic Lever Ass. 1
Short Spacer 2
M3x7 Flat Washer 2

Lower Sideframe 2


